Top Ten Team Scores

1 lowa

2 Wisconsin
3 Ohio State
4 Minnesota

5 Purdue

78th Big 10 Wrestling Tournament

Team Champion

At Wisconsin

lowa - 185 Points

Outstanding Wrestler Terry Brands - lowa

185
104
85.5

75
69.5 (1)

—_ o~ =
N = o
—_ - =

Champions and Place Winners

118

126

134

142

150

158

167

177

190

275

1st:
3rd:
5th:

1st:
3rd:
5th:

1st:
3rd:
5th:

1st:
3rd:
5th:

1st:
3rd:
5th:

1st:
3rd:
5th:

1st:
3rd:
5th:

1st:
3rd:
5th:

1st:
3rd:
5th:
1st:
3rd:
5th:

Zaputil, Chad - lowa (5-3 OT)
Rudlin, Greg - lllinois (6-5)
Zirkelbach, Gabe - Purdue (16-3)
Brands, Terry - lowa (WTF 7:00)
Rohrer, Scott - Minnesota (10-4)
Kohlberg, Neil - Northwestern (9-2)

Brands, Tom - lowa (23-15)

Harris, Tim - Minnesota (6-4 OT)
Marianetti, Steve - lllinois (9-3)
Steiner, Troy - lowa (12-0)
Andreotti, Paul - Northwestern (10-4)
Spilde, Dan - Wisconsin (3-1)
Demaray, Matt - Wisconsin (5-3)
Steiner, Terry - lowa (6-4)

Carlson, Chad - Minnesota (12-2)
Ryan, Tom - lowa (12-5)

Schyck, Mike - Ohio State (4-2)
Roahrig, Tim - Purdue (9-2)

Jones, Charles - Purdue (4-2)
Harms, John - Wisconsin (3-1 OT)
Gardner, Rohan - Northwestern (9-7 OT)

Randleman, Kevin - Ohio State (6-4)
Green, Lanny - Michigan (4-1)
Williams, Roger - Northwestern (WDF)
Holman, Rex - Ohio State (3-1 OT)
Case, Matt - Northwestern (WBF 5:57)
Walter, Jeff - Wisconsin (4-0)
Oostendorp, John - lowa (9-6)
Whipp, Don - Michigan State (7-2)
Maurici, Vito - Indiana (7-1)

Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

o © o N O

2nd:
4th:
6th:

2nd:
4th:
6th:

2nd:
4th:
6th:

2nd:
4th:
6th:

2nd:
4th:
6th:

2nd:
4th:
6th:

2nd:
4th:
6th:
2nd:
4th:
6th:
2nd:
4th:
6th:

2nd:

4th
6th

Michigan 66.25
Northwestern 58

linois 38.5

Michigan State 31
Indiana 27.5

Hanutke, Matt - Wisconsin
Folkins, Eric - Minnesota
Mirabella, Jeff - Northwestern

Flood, Dan - Wisconsin

Cluff, Jason - Michigan

Betts, Demond - Michigan State
Gilbert, Joey - Michigan

Pieper, Ron - Wisconsin

Jorge, Jeff - Indiana

McClellan, Tim - Purdue
Johnson, Damon - Minnesota
Lyons, Jeff - Indiana

Ramsey, Ken - Ohio State
Harper, Brian - Michigan
Gary, Charles - lllinois
Marzetta, Mike - Minnesota
Petche, Scott - Indiana
Walter, Chris - Wisconsin

Reiland, Mark - lowa
Woodcock, Geoff - lllinois
Hall, Roy - Michigan State

Chelesvig, Bart - lowa
Griswold, Mike - Wisconsin
Moss, Todd - Minnesota
Fiser, Travis - lowa
Hamden, Jehad - Michigan
Pelton, Lance - lllinois
Benford, Lerock - Purdue

: Mendoza, Ray - Ohio State
: Betterman, Eric - Minnesota

1992 |



