78th Big 10 Wrestling Tournament At Wisconsin

Team Champion lowa - 185 Points

Outstanding Wrestler Terry Brands - Iowa

Top Ten Team Scores Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

1	Iowa	185	(6)	6	Michigan	66.25
2	Wisconsin	104	(1)	7	Northwestern	58
3	Ohio State	85.5	(2)	8	Illinois	38.5
4	Minnesota	75		9	Michigan State	31
5	Purdue	69.5	(1)	10	Indiana	27.5

Champions and Place Winners

-				
118		Zaputil, Chad - Iowa (5-3 OT)		Hanutke, Matt - Wisconsin
		Rudlin, Greg - Illinois (6-5)		Folkins, Eric - Minnesota Mirabella, Jeff - Northwestern
400		Zirkelbach, Gabe - Purdue (16-3)		•
126		Brands, Terry - Iowa (WTF 7:00)		Flood, Dan - Wisconsin
		Rohrer, Scott - Minnesota (10-4) Kohlberg, Neil - Northwestern (9-2)		Cluff, Jason - Michigan Betts, Demond - Michigan State
404		· ,		
134		Brands, Tom - Iowa (23-15) Harris, Tim - Minnesota (6-4 OT)		Gilbert, Joey - Michigan Pieper, Ron - Wisconsin
		Marianetti, Steve - Illinois (9-3)		Jorge, Jeff - Indiana
140				•
142		Steiner, Troy - Iowa (12-0) Andreotti, Paul - Northwestern (10-4)		McClellan, Tim - Purdue Johnson, Damon - Minnesota
		Spilde, Dan - Wisconsin (3-1)		Lyons, Jeff - Indiana
150		Demaray, Matt - Wisconsin (5-3)		Ramsey, Ken - Ohio State
130		Steiner, Terry - Iowa (6-4)		Harper, Brian - Michigan
		Carlson, Chad - Minnesota (12-2)		Gary, Charles - Illinois
158		Ryan, Tom - Iowa (12-5)		Marzetta, Mike - Minnesota
		Schyck, Mike - Ohio State (4-2)		Petche, Scott - Indiana
	5th:	Roahrig, Tim - Purdue (9-2)	6th:	Walter, Chris - Wisconsin
167	1st:	Jones, Charles - Purdue (4-2)	2nd:	Reiland, Mark - Iowa
	3rd:	Harms, John - Wisconsin (3-1 OT)	4th:	Woodcock, Geoff - Illinois
	5th:	Gardner, Rohan - Northwestern (9-7 OT)	6th:	Hall, Roy - Michigan State
177	1st:	Randleman, Kevin - Ohio State (6-4)	2nd:	Chelesvig, Bart - Iowa
	3rd:	Green, Lanny - Michigan (4-1)	4th:	Griswold, Mike - Wisconsin
	5th:	Williams, Roger - Northwestern (WDF)	6th:	Moss, Todd - Minnesota
190	1st:	Holman, Rex - Ohio State (3-1 OT)	2nd:	Fiser, Travis - Iowa
	3rd:	Case, Matt - Northwestern (WBF 5:57)	4th:	Hamden, Jehad - Michigan
	5th:	Walter, Jeff - Wisconsin (4-0)	6th:	Pelton, Lance - Illinois
275		Oostendorp, John - Iowa (9-6)		Benford, Lerock - Purdue
		Whipp, Don - Michigan State (7-2)		Mendoza, Ray - Ohio State
	5th:	Maurici, Vito - Indiana (7-1)	6th:	Betterman, Eric - Minnesota